response was not encouraging, on the 26th of June, 1989, these landowners were
referred to the Office of the Revenue Commissioners for further action.

In January, 1994, a prominent landholding family in Accra was provisionally assessed a Capital
Gains Tax in the sum of seventy-five million cedis (¢75,000,000) based on the sale of 1,000
plots at ¢1,500,000 using a flat tax rate of 5 percent. The tax has yet to be paid. For equity
reasons, the Internal Revenue Services decided not to send any further Capital Gains Tax
notices to the Gbawe stool after the first two payments, since no other stool or family